

## Erratum to: s-wave and p-wave scattering in a cold gas of Na and Rb atoms

Eur. Phys. J. D **53**, 27–32 (2009)

H. Ouerdane<sup>1,a</sup> and M.J. Jamieson<sup>2</sup>

<sup>1</sup> Centre de Recherche sur les Ions, les Matériaux et la Photonique, UMR CEA-CNRS-ENSICAEN-Université de Caen 6252, Boulevard Henri Becquerel, BP 5133, 14070 Caen, France

<sup>2</sup> School of Computing Science, University of Glasgow, G12 8QQ Glasgow, UK

Received 30 May 2011

Published online 28 June 2011 – © EDP Sciences, Società Italiana di Fisica, Springer-Verlag 2011

**Abstract.** Typographical errors have been identified and corrected.

In our study of *s*-wave and *p*-wave scattering in a cold gas of Na and Rb atoms [1], some of the computed temperatures are presented in kelvin units (K), while the correct unit is nK ( $10^{-9}$  K). Page 31, in the caption below Figure 1, one should read  $T$  (nK) instead of  $T$  (K). Also page 31, in the second paragraph below Figure 1, one should read “[...] we find that for temperatures close to 60 nK to 70 nK, the behaviour of the corrections changes [...]”.

### References

1. H. Ouerdane, M.J. Jamieson, Eur. Phys. J. D **53**, 27 (2009)

---

<sup>a</sup> Present address: CNRT Matériaux UMS CNRS 3318, 6 Boulevard du Maréchal Juin, 14050 Caen Cedex, France  
e-mail: henni.ouerdane@ensicaen.fr